## GREG POWERS CITY OF DANA POINT MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Greg Powers is a proven leader. As your next City Councilmember, Greg will:

Put the community first, Respect all of our residents, Focus on Fiscal Responsibility, Develop our Remaining Parks (both active and passive uses), Demand Zoning Reform, Protect our Quality of Life, Properly evaluate the possibility of taking Dana Point Harbor, Define and execute a quality consensus plan for Town Center

Greg will not:

Engage in the "Politics of Personal Destruction" or Put personal goals above his responsibility to the City.

Greg is a 15 year resident of Dana Point. He knows our town. He served the last three years on the Dana Point Planning Commission where he put our community first and his personal political future second. He is well known for his thought process on issues before him when he was on the Planning Commission.

Actions always speak louder than words and Greg 'walks the walk'. He is married to Laura, has three young children and continually invests back in our community. He's a three time elected member of the County Central Committee and volunteers at his church, both in the Children's Ministry and at Silverado Retirement Home.

Please mark your ballot for Greg Powers for Dana Point City Council. www.gregpowers.com

5051-7